



Fyens Børste- & Kostefabrik

Teknikvej 53, 5260, Odense S, Denmark

Phone: +45 66143661

Webpage: [www.fbk.dk](http://www.fbk.dk)

## DECLARATION OF COMPLIENCE

**Manufaktur:**

**Fyens Børste- Kostefabrik**

Teknikvej 53, 5260, Odense S, Denmark

Phone: +45 66143661

**Product covered by this declaration:**

57101-

**Product description:**

Pad hold (with handgrip) 230x100 mm

**Material compounds:**

Polypropylene: 97% - Masterbatch: 2% - Propelland: 1%

**Date of the declaration:**

27-11-2019

**Stainless steel:**

Stainless steel (AISI 304)

**Colour:**



This document covers all available colours at FBK

## Declaration of compliance with (EU)

- This product complies with Regulation (EC) NO. 2023/2006 (as amended)

## FDA Compliance

Raw material in this brush are in compliance with Food and Drug Administration (FDA):

- FDA 21 CFR, Part 170 – 199.

Polypropylene in this product are in compliance with:

- FDA 21 CFR 177.1520

Nylon in this product are in compliance with:

- FDA 21 CFR 177.1500

Pigments used in the Masterbatch (colour) is listed under the FDA 21 CFR 178.3297

### Types of foodcontact

This product is suitable for several different types of food when used as intended and under foreseeable conditions of use.

#### Suitable food contact types:

- Fatty
- Alcoholic
- Aqueous
- Dry
- Acidic

Food contact conditions up until 100°C

### Before and after use

#### Before use:

- It is recommended to clean, disinfect and/or sterilise the article before use.

#### After use:

- Clean, disinfect and sterilise the article after use according to the appropriate to its intended use, using the correct chemical, concentration time and temperature.  
Sterilise in an autoclave max temp. 120°C.  
Disinfected; tolerate all approved disinfectants

### Made by

Fyens Børste- & Kostefabrik

#### Signed by:

**Name:** Lars Magnussen

**Position:** Executive Assistant

**Address:** Teknikvej 53, 5260 Odense S, Denmark

